G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR: GasDetectorsUSA.com
Houston, Texas USA
832-615-3588

Suitable for XP installations2
Warranty 2 years from date of purchase on electronics
GDS-58XP2 Order Guide
GDS-58XP2  X / A-B-C / D-E [SS] [TAG] [HTR]
“X” 0 = None
1 = Non-metallic particulate filter
2 = Stainless steel coalescing filter
3 = Pyrex clear coalescing filter
“A” SENSOR HEAD
37 = Sensor Head w/ Flow Cell
45 = GDS-IR w/ Flow Cell
“B”  SENSOR TYPE 2
See GDS Corp Product Configurator for allow-
able sensor types
“C” DETECTION RANGE2
1 = 0 - 1          5 = 0 - 50
2 = 0 - 5          6 = 0 - 100
3 = 0 - 10        7 = 0 - 500
4 = 0 - 25        8 = 0 - 1000
Custom RXXXX (0-9999)
“D” OUTPUT3
1 = 4-20mA with Flow Fault option
2 = Adds 3x SPDT 5A relays and MODBUS
RS-485 serial port
“E” MOUNTING PLATE/ENCLOSURE
0 = None
1 = 21” x 21” stainless steel plate
2 = 24” x 24” non-metallic enclosure4
3 = 24” x 24” stainless steel enclosure
[SS] = Stainless steel instrument enclosures
[TAG] = Stainless steel tag
[HTR] = Enclosure heater (Requires “E” = 2) 4
NOTES
Note 1: Reactive gases not supported on GDS-58XP2; use
GDS-58NRG for chlorine and similar gases
Note 2: Not all sensors are available in all ranges. Contact
GDS Corp for specific applications
Note 3: Analog 4-20mA is always available. Jumper
selection allows flow fault to interrupt current loop for
remote fault indication.
Note 4: AC-powered enclosure heater is available as an
option with 24” x 24” non-metallic enclosure and is
recommended in outdoor applications in cold climates.
Contact factory for more information.
P/N 1200-0888-002
MEASUREMENT NAME
12
% LEL
UP NEXT
EDIT DN
RS485
RXD
TXD
A1 FAIL A2
Wiring
Junction
Box
Sample
Inlet
Sample
Outlet
Flow
Indicator
Flow
Meter
SENSOR TYPES1
10 Oxygen (0-25%) 0°C to +55°C 29 Nitrogen Dioxide 0°C to +50°C
11 Carbon Monoxide 0°C to +50°C 30 Mercaptan TBM 0°C to +40°C
14 Hydrogen 0°C to +50°C 31 Tetrahydrothiophene (THT) 0°C to +40°C
15 Hydrogen Sulfide 0°C to +50°C 32 Diborane 0°C to +40°C
19 Sulfur Dioxide 0°C to +50°C 33 Hydrogen Sulfide (low RH) 0°C to +50°C
22 Ethylene Oxide 0°C to +50°C 5x SmartIR Infrared CH4 / CO2 0°C to +55°C
23 Arsine 0°C to +40°C 6x PID for complex organics 0°C to +55°C